GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA LAW (A) DEPARTMENT.

(ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR)

NOTIFICATION.

Dated Shillong, the 2nd April, 2013.

No. LJ (A) 25/98/579 – In exercise of the powers under Rule 1 A of the Rules for the Administration of Justice in Garo Hills District 1937 and the Garo Hills Autonomous District (Administration of Justice) Rules 1953 read with paragraph 5 of the Sixth Schedule of the Constitution of India, the Governor of Meghalaya is pleased to invest Shri Nindrasing Sangma, Adhoc Judge, Fast Track Court, Tura with the powers to try and dispose off cases within West Garo Hills, East Garo Hills, South Garo Hills, North Garo Hills and South West Garo Hills for a period of 1 (one) year with effect from the date of joining and until further orders as per rules.

(L.M. Sangma)
Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya,
Law Department.

Memo No. LJ (A) 25/98/579-A, Copy forwarded to: - Dated Shillong, the 2^{nd} April, 2013.

1. The Director General of Police, Meghalaya, Shillong.

2. The Inspector General of Police, Meghalaya.

3. The Director of Printing & Stationery, Meghalaya, Shillong for publication of Notification in the Meghalaya Gazette.

- 4. The Deputy Commissioner, West Garo Hills, Tura/ East Garo Hills, Williamnagar/ South Garo Hills, Baghmara/North Garo Hills, Resubelpara/South West Garo Hills, Ampati.
- 5. Shri Nindrasing Sangma, Adhoc Judge, Fast Tract Court, West Garo Hills, Tura.
- 6. Public Prosecutor, All Assistant Public Prosecutor's West Garo Hills, Tura/ East Garo Hills, Williamnagar/ South Garo Hills, Baghmara/North Garo Hills, Resubelpara/South West Garo Hills, Ampati.
- 7. Law (B) Department.
- 8. Guard file.
- 9. Office copy.

By order etc.,

Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, Law Department.

......